loganbanner.com

Boil water notice update

Debbie Rolen
Staff Writer

11 months 26 days 11 hours ago |91 Views | | | Email | Print

Customers of the Logan County Public Service District were notified on Jan. 23-24, 2013, of a precautionary boil water advisory for the Route 44 and Mud Fork areas of Logan County.


We are pleased to report that the problem has been corrected and it is no longer necessary to boil your water. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.


As always, you may contact the Logan County Public Service District at (304) 946-2641 with any comments or questions.


Please share this information with all the other people who are customers, especially those who may not have received this notice directly.

Comments

comments powered by Disqus

Weather

Sponsored By:

Local Gas Prices

Lowest Gas Prices in Logan
Logan Gas Prices provided by GasBuddy.com

Featured Business


Community Directory